#### ADMINISTRATIVE RESOLUTION NO. 07-20/9

AN ADMINISTRATIVE RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS, TO AUTHORIZE THE SALE OF MISCELLANEOUS COUNTY PERSONAL PROPERTY THAT CAN NO LONGER BE USED FOR PUBLIC PURPOSES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS, THAT THE FOLLOWING ADMINISTRATIVE RESOLUTION BE ADOPTED:

**SECTION 1.** GENERAL AUTHORITY. K.S.A. 19-101 *et. seq.*, and K.S.A. 19-212 authorize the Board of County Commissioners to transact all County business and perform all powers of local legislation deemed appropriate, and to make all contracts and do all other acts in relation to the property and concerns of the county, necessary to the exercise of its corporate or administrative powers.

**SECTION 2.** PROJECT. Sale of personal property that the County cannot prudently use for public purposes pursuant to K.S.A. 19-211.

**SECTION 3.** ADMINISTRATION. The Sheriff is authorized to offer vehicles and miscellaneous personal property (Exhibit "A" attached) for public auction through the PurpleWave auction service, online, purplewave.com, available for viewing beginning the week of April 22, 2019, auction on May 21, 2019.

**SECTION 4.** That all resolutions, County policies or parts thereof in conflict herewith are hereby expressly repealed insofar as they conflict herewith.

PASSED AND APPROVED this ZZ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2019, by the Governing Body of Cherokee County, Kansas.

APPROVED:

Cory Moates, Chair

**Cherokee County Commissioner** 

Neal-Anderson

**Cherokee County Commissioner** 

Myra/Carlisle Frazier

Cherokee County Commissioner

Rodney Edmondson, Cherokee County Clerk

by the Board of County Commissioners

# NOTICE - AUCTION OF SURPLUS VEHICLES AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

#### PURPLE WAVE ONLINE AUCTION

DATES: View online beginning April 22, 2019

AUCTION: May 21, 2019 PLACE: purplewave.com

## Cherokee County Board Of County Commissioners And Cherokee County Sheriff's Office

### **Items to Auction 2019**

Description	Vehicle ID Number	Known Issues
1991 Bomag Rubber tired roller	VIN/ 106610020246	
1992 Chevrolet 2500	VIN/ 1GCFC24H9NE217280	
1993 Chevrolet C30 Mini Bus	VIN/ 2GBHG31K1P4133688	
2000 Ford F-350	VIN/ 1F1SW30LXYEDS0575	Transmission issues
2004 Mercury Mountaineer	VIN/ 4M2ZU86K74UJ16565	
2005 Chevrolet Tahoe	VIN/ 1GNEK13T35R218343	
2005 Ford F-150	VIN/ 1FTP145X5NB77820	Engine issues
2006 Chevrolet Impala	VIN/ 2G1WS551269325212	Bad Engine
2006 Dodge Charger	VIN/ 2B3KA53H66H237991	
2006 Ford Crown Victoria	VIN/ 2FAFP71W06X163894	Transmission issue
2008 Ford Crown Victoria	VIN/ 2FAHP71V98X158518	
2008 Ford Crown Victoria	VIN/ 2FAHP71V78X158520	
2011 Dodge Charger	VIN/ 2B3CL1CT5BH565179	
1 0 · (TX)		1 1

Misc. tools & equipment, TVs, Paper towel dispensers, old phones and phone equipment, chemical suits, and air filters

Rodney Edmondson, Cherokee County Clerk

# **Cherokee County and Cherokee County Sheriff's Office**

# **Items to Auction 2019**

Description	Vehicle ID Number	Known Issues
1991 Bomag Rubber tired roller	VIN/ 106610020246	
1992 Chevrolet 2500	VIN/ 1GCFC24H9NE217280	
1993 Chevrolet C30 Mini Bus	VIN/ 2GBHG31K1P4133688	
2000 Ford F-350	VIN/ 1F1SW30LXYEDS0575	Transmission issues
2004 Mercury Mountaineer	VIN/ 4M2ZU86K74UJ16565	
2005 Chevrolet Tahoe	VIN/ 1GNEK13T35R218343	
2005 Ford F-150	VIN/ 1FTP145X5NB77820	Engine issues
2006 Chevrolet Impala	VIN/ 2G1WS551269325212	Bad Engine
2006 Dodge Charger	VIN/ 2B3KA53H66H237991	
2006 Ford Crown Victoria	VIN/ 2FAFP71W06X163894	Transmission issue
2008 Ford Crown Victoria	VIN/ 2FAHP71V98X158518	
2008 Ford Crown Victoria	VIN/ 2FAHP71V78X158520	
2011 Dodge Charger	VIN/ 2B3CL1CT5BH565179	

Misc. tools & equipment, Paper towel dispensers, old phones and phone equipment, chemical suits, and air filters

Exhibit "A"